

WYCKOFF SHADE TREE COMMISSION Tuesday, September 19, 2023 – 6:00 pm AGENDA

The Shade Tree Commission of the Township of Wyckoff will hold its regularly scheduled Public Business Meeting on Tuesday, September 19, 2023 at 6:00 pm on the second floor of Town Hall, 340 Franklin Avenue, Scott Plaza, Wyckoff, NJ.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Reading of Open Public Meetings Act Statement
- Roll Call
- 4. Approval of meeting minutes.
- 5. Old Business
- 6. Need for Shade Tree Commissioners to continually perform surveillance of shade trees to identify trees in need of maintenance and report those trees to the Shade Tree Secretary for the next competitive bid.
- 7. New Business
 - a. Review Franklin Lakes Adopted Tree Ordinance
 - b. Inquirary was made if the trees that were removed from the Wyckoff Shopping Center will be replaced?
 - c. Recommendations of tree placement in memory of Ted Kramer.
 - d. 790 Albemarle Street tree replacement
- 8. Adjourn

FORMAL ACTION MAY BE TAKEN AT THIS MEETING

TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 48 HOUR NOTICE

WYCKOFF SHADE TREE COMMISSION SEPTEMBER 12, 2023 MEETING RESCHEDULED

The Township of Wyckoff Shade Tree Commission's regular meeting scheduled for Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 6:30 pm has been cancelled and the rescheduled meeting date is Tuesday, September 19, 2023 at 6:30 pm.

Anna CosciaShade Tree Commission
Secretary